1.
2.
Product Description 1S1P Cell+PCM+Wire
3.
As of shipment.
3.0 V
2.8 V
-20 ~60

TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 5 2010/09/08 Revision: B
Part Number System
SMD 1206 P ���  SLR
Environmental Specifications
Packaging Quantity and Marking
Part Number Marking Quantity
SMD1206P200SLR L2 4000
8 mm tape on 7 inch reel per EIA-481-1 (equivalent to IEC286, part 3)
Physical Specifications
Operating/Storage
Temperature
-40ºC to +85 ºC
Maximum Device Surface
Temperature in Tripped State
125ºC
Moisture Level Sesitivity Level 1, J-STD-020C
Recommended Pad Layout (mm.)
1.80
1.80
1.00 1.00
Terminal Material 100% matte tin with nickel underplate.
Lead Solderability Meets EIA Specification RS186-9E, ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Super Low Resistance
Holding Current Rating
Polytronics Symbol
Device Dimensions: Length/Width (Unit: 1/100 inch)
Surface Mount Device
24-1    No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 4 of 5 2010/09/08 Revision: B
Soldering Parameters
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to TP) 3ºC/second max.
Preheat
  -Temperature Min (Tsmin)
  -Temperature Max (Tsmax)
  -Time (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150ºC
200ºC
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
  -Temperature (TL)
  -Time (tL)
217ºC
60-150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260ºC
Time within 5ºC of actual Peak
Temperature (tP)
20-40 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate 6 ºC /second max.
Time 25ºC to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
Storage Condition 0ºC ~35ºC, 70%RH
� Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor phase oven, hot air oven, N2 environment for lead-free
� Recommended maximum paste thickness is 0.25mm (0.010 inch)
� Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
� Devices can be reworked using the standard industry practices.
Note 1: All temperature refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the performance requirements.
24-1    No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 5 of 5 2010/09/08 Revision: B
Tape Specifications: EIA-481-1 (mm.)
W 8.20 +0.10/-0.30
F 3.50 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
D0 1.55 ± 0.05
D1 1.00 ± 0.10
P0 4.00 ± 0.10
P1 4.00 ± 0.10
P2 2.00 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10
B0 3.65 ± 0.10